
Pre-Registration Training Institutions (Sept 2024) 

Institution Address / Tel / Fax Pharmacy Manager 

1. Pharmacy Dept 
Alexandra Hospital 

378 Alexandra Road                                            
Singapore 159964 
Tel :  63793322   Fax: 63793339 

Ms Hooi Pik Yee                                                        
Pik_Yee_Hooi@nuhs.edu.sg                                      
63706695 

2. Pharmacy Dept 
Changi General Hospital 

2 Simei Street 3 
Singapore 529899 
Tel: 68501888      Fax: 67862485 

Dr Jonathan Seah 
jonathan_seah@cgh.com.sg 
68501880 

3. Pharmacy Dept 
Institute of Mental Health 
 

10 Buangkok View 
Singapore 539747 
Tel: 63892000     Fax: 63851050 

Ms Emily Liew 
emily_liew@imh.com.sg 
 

4. Pharmacy Dept 
K K Women’s & Children’s Hospital 
 

100 Bukit Timah Road  
Singapore 229899 
Tel: 63942460     Fax: 63942465 

Ms Oh Ching Ching   
oh.ching.ching@kkh.com.sg 
63942460 

5. Pharmacy Dept 
Khoo Teck Puat Hospital 

90 Yishun Central 
Singapore 768828 
Tel:  6602 2622   Fax: 66023688 

Ms Low Suat Fern 
low.suat.fern@ktph.com.sg 
66022622  

6. National Healthcare Group 
Pharmacy 

3 Fusionopolis Link 
#05-07 Nexus@one-north 
Singapore 138543 
Tel: 63402300    Fax: 63402301 

Ms Lim Li-Ching 
li_ching_lim@pharmacy.nhg.com.sg 
63402313 

7.  NUHS Pharmacy 
1 Jurong East Street 21                                       
Tower C Level 1M                                              
Singapore 609606 

Ms Esther Bek                                                              
Esther_SJ_BEK@nuhs.edu.sg 

8. Pharmacy Dept 
National Cancer Centre Singapore 
 

Pharmacy Level 3, 11 Hospital Drive 
Singapore 169610 
Tel: 64368138     Fax: 62202573 

Ms Chang Yok Ying  
phmcyy@nccs.com.sg 
64368091 

9. Pharmacy Dept 
National Heart Centre Singapore 

5 Hospital Drive 
Singapore 169609 
Tel : 64367857     Fax: 64367846 

Mr Teo Siew Chong 
teo.siew.chong@nhcs.com.sg 
64367858 

10. Pharmacy Dept 
National University Hospital 

5 Lower Kent Ridge Road 
Singapore 119074 
Tel: 67725007     Fax: 68737121 

Ms Lim Siew Woon 
siew_woon_lim@nuhs.edu.sg 
67725008 

11. Pharmacy Dept 
Ng Teng Fong General Hospital 

1 Jurong East Street 21 
Singapore 609606 
Tel: 67165608/9     Fax63973490 

Ms Fung Kar Yen 
Kar_yen_fung@nuhs.edu.sg 
67165611 
 

12. Pharmacy Department 
Sengkang General Hospital 

110 Sengkang East Way 
Singapore 544886 
Tel : 63793326 

Ms Angelina Tan 
angelina.tan.h.m@skh.com.sg 
63793320 
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13. Pharmacy Dept 
Singapore General Hospital 

SingHealth Tower, Level 9 
10 Hospital Boulevard 
Singapore 168582 
Tel: 63214815: 

Ms Ng Hong Yen 
ng.hong.yen@sgh.com.sg 
63214815 

14. Pharmacy Dept 
Tan Tock Seng Hospital 

11 Jalan Tan Tock Seng 
Singapore 308433 
Tel: 63572010     Fax: 63572060 

Ms Lim Hong Yee 
hong_yee_lim@ttsh.com.sg 
63572010  

15.  Pharmacy Dept 
 Woodlands Health 

17 Woodlands Drive 17 
Singapore737628 

Ms Yong Pei Chean 
pei_chean_yong@wh.com.sg 

16. IHH Healthcare Singapore 
Pharmacy Services 
 (formerly known as Parkway Pantai 
Hospitals Singapore) 

111 Somerset Road                                               
#15-01 TripleOne Somerset                            
Singapore 238164  
Tel: 63077880 

Mr Lim Heng Seng 
hengseng.lim@ihhhealthcare.com 
64703430 

17. Pharmacy Dept                                         
Raffles Hospital 

585 North Bridge Road 
Singapore 188770                                            
Tel : 63111782    Fax: 63112375  

Ms Yee Earn Hwa 
yee_earnhwa@rafflesmedical.com 
63111782 

18. Guardian Health & Beauty 
 

21, Tampines North Drive 2 #03-01 
Singapore 528765 
Tel: 68918000     Fax: 67844954 

Mr Roman Lester Rosales 
rrosales@guardian.com.sg 
68918000 

19. NTUC Fairprice Co-operative 
Limited (Unity By Fairprice) 
 

1 Joo Koon Circle,  
#13-01 FairPrice Hub 
Singapore 629117 
Tel : 68881994   Fax : 63974001    

Ms Tan Swee Chin  
swee_chin.tan@fairprice.com.sg 
68881994 

20.Watson’s Personal Care Stores 
Pharmacy 

300 Beach Road #39-01/04 
The Concourse Singapore 199555 
Tel : 63373433       Fax : 63373248 

Ms Mariam Binte Ahmad Alkhatib 
alkhatib.mariam@watsons.com.sg 

21.  Pharmacy Dept 
Mount Alvernia Hospital 

820 Thomson Road  
Singapore 574623 
Tel : 63476590 

Dr Ganeswari Apparow 

Ganeswari.a@mtalvernia.sg 
63476590 
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